Time
08:30-10:00
10:00-10:20
10:20-10:30
10:30-10:40
10:40-10:50
10:50-11:00
11:15-15:00
15:00-16:00
16:00-16:15
16:15-16:30
16:30-18:00
18:00-18:15
18:15-18:125
18:30-19:30
20:00-21:00
21:00-23:00

23:15

19th DRSAE Zonal Satsang 2022
4th - 5th June 2022 at Hamburg Branch in Hybrid Mode - In-Person & Virtual

Day 1

Event

Registration and Breakfast

Opening Satsang

Welcome Speech by Branch Secretary Hamburg
Inaugural Speech by DRSAE President

Regional Updates by DRSAE Regional Secretary
PT

E-satsang Transmission

Lunch Break

CRC & Sant-Superman Program

Mahila Association Presentation

Sports

Tea Break

SPHEEHA & AAFDEIs Updates

Cultural Program

Dinner

Branch & Regional Meeting Sessions

E-satsang Transmission

Day 2

Time Event
8:30-10:00 = Mahila Association Product Sale & Breakfast
10:00-10:20 : Closing Satsang
10:20-10:30 = Vote of Thanks by Branch Secretary Hamburg
10:30-10:40  Closing remarks by DRSAE Vice President
10:40-10:50 = PT

11:15 E-satsang Transmission
15:00-16:00 : Lunch

16:00 Departure

All the events will be conducted in-person at Bensheim Satsang Ghar (Hamburg Branch) with virtual connections to nodes across DRSAE Region.

All the times mentioned are in Central European Summer Time (UTC+2).



