

19th DRSAE Zonal Satsang 2022

4th - 5th June 2022 at Hamburg Branch in Hybrid Mode - In-Person & Virtual

Day 1

Time	Event
08:30-10:00	Registration and Breakfast
10:00-10:20	Opening Satsang
10:20-10:30	Welcome Speech by Branch Secretary Hamburg
10:30-10:40	Inaugural Speech by DRSAE President
10:40-10:50	Regional Updates by DRSAE Regional Secretary
10:50-11:00	PT
11:15-15:00	E-satsang Transmission
15:00-16:00	Lunch Break
16:00-16:15	CRC & Sant-Superman Program
16:15-16:30	Mahila Association Presentation
16:30-18:00	Sports
18:00-18:15	Tea Break
18:15-18:25	SPHEEHA & AAFDEIs Updates
18:30-19:30	Cultural Program
20:00-21:00	Dinner
21:00-23:00	Branch & Regional Meeting Sessions
23:15	E-satsang Transmission

Day 2

Event	
) Mahila Assoc	on Product Sale & Breakfast
O Closing Satsa	
0 Vote of Thanl	y Branch Secretary Hamburg
0 Closing rema	oy DRSAE Vice President
0 PT	
E-satsang Tra	nission
0 Lunch	
Departure	
Mahila Assoc Closing Satsa Vote of Thanl Closing rema PT E-satsang Tra Lunch	y Branch Secretary Hamb oy DRSAE Vice President



All the events will be conducted in-person at Bensheim Satsang Ghar (Hamburg Branch) with virtual connections to nodes across DRSAE Region.

All the times mentioned are in Central European Summer Time (UTC+2).